SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Allain to Reengrossed House Bill No. 416 by Representative Lambert

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 1, lines 4 and 6, change "fishery" to "fish"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 13, change "FISHERY" to "FISH"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 15, change "Fishery" to "Fish"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 15, change "fishery" to "fish"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 18, delete "and wildlife"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 12 On page 2, line 22, delete "and wildlife"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 3, line 1, change "Fishery" to "Fish"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 21, before "In" insert "A."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 4, line 1, change "fishery" to "fish"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- 20 On page 4, between lines 11 and 12, insert the following:
- 21 "B. A sustainable fishery is one that is scientifically monitored and
- 22 <u>actively managed to be viable today and in the future, conserving fish and</u>
- 23 their environment and supporting the communities and economies that
- 24 <u>depend upon these resources."</u>
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 4, line 21, after "available" insert a period "." and delete the remainder of the line
- and delete line 22 and insert "In addition,"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 5, line 14, delete "and wildlife"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 5, line 25, change "fishery" to "<u>fish</u>"